

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1027 OF 2009

SHYLAJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. NAVEEN Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is allowed to comply with
the direction of the Registrar dated 14/7/2010 failing
which the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed
without further reference to the Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER